

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT

In consideration for being permitted to utilize the facilities, services, and programs of Farragut State Park Running Camp for any purpose, including but not limited to observation or use of facilities or equipment, or participation in any program, (including but not limited to swimming, hiking, running, waterfront, volleyball, Frisbee, etc.), affiliated with the Farragut State Park Running Camp, without respect to location, the undersigned, for himself or herself and any personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin, (hereinafter referred to as "Camper") hereby acknowledges, agrees and represents that he or she has, or immediately upon entering or participating will inspect and carefully consider such premises and facilities or the affiliated program and by continuing in the activity or program, or permitting the participation of their children in the program, accepts same as being safe and reasonably suited for the purpose of such observation, use, or participation.

Camper recognizes that there are inherent risks involved in camping activities and programs, whether engaged in as part of a group or individually, and hereby assume all such risks.

Camper understands that he/she have duty to exercise reasonable care for Camper's own safety and the safety of those for whom Camper is responsible, and agrees to do so.

CAMPER HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DICHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE Farragut State Park Running Camp, its volunteers, directors, officers, employees, and agents (hereinafter referred to as "releasees") from all liability to the undersigned, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for any loss or damage, and any claim or demands therefore on account of death or injury to the person or property of Camper while the Camper is in, upon, or about the premises or any facilities or equipment therein, or participating in any program affiliated with the Farragut State Park Running, without respect to location, including death, injuries or property damage caused by another participant in any such program or activity.

CAMPER HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releasees and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to the presence of the undersigned in, upon, or about the Farragut State Park Running Camp premises or in any way observing or using any facilities or equipment of the Farragut State Park Running Camp or participating in any program affiliated with the Farragut State Park Running Camp and any and all those associated with the camp such as volunteers, directors, officers, employees, and agents , including



(Continue to back side)

any such loss, liability, damages or costs caused by another participant in any such program or activity.

CAMPER HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE while in, about, or upon the premises and in any programs associated with Farragut State Park Running Camp and/or while using the premises or any facilities or equipment thereon or participating in any program affiliated with the Farragut State Park Running Camp.

THE UNDERSIGNED further expressly agrees that the forgoing RELEASE, WAIVER AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Washington and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

THE UNDESIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LAIBILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and further agrees that no oral representations, statement, or inducement apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

LIST: ALL CAMPERS ATTENDING AND THEIR BIRTH DATE:

1	
_	

2._____

3._____

(Continue to back side)



I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND HEREBY, HEREBY EXECUTE THIS RELEASE ON MY BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF THOSE MINOR CAMPERS ATTENDING FARRAGUT STATE PARK RUNNING CAMP:

Name:		
Street:		
City:		
Zip Code:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Parent or Guardian's Signature:		
Date:		
Parent or Guardian's Signature:		
Date:		
Signature (over 18):		
Date:		